 Reflective transfer film from an industry leading brand.
Reflective Transfer Emblems
®TekSpec
Sew-onIndustrial Dry-clean Removable®Velcro Reflective
page 2 / 3
3M™ Reflective Transfer Emblems
rev. 2018-08a
TekSpec®

6.00” (15.24cm x 15.24cm) may take longer to manufacture.  See price guide
for more information.
Ordering Guidelines:
Order specifics.  During the design, artwork and ordering processes, there
are specific details that we require in order to proceed with your request,
such as:
Tranfer Type • Transfer Colours • Dimensions • Quantity • Special Delivery
Needs
Accepted Design / Artwork File Types
The chart below lists the various graphic and design file types that
Emblemtek will accept for artwork and production purposes.  Certain file
types are preferred as noted.
Graphic File Types:
•	 CorelDraw ver.13 / ver.X3 (.cdr)  pref
•	 Adobe Illustrator ver.CS3 (.ai)  pref
•	 Encapsulated PostScript (.eps)  pref
•	 Adobe Portable Document File (.pdf)  pref
•	 Joint Photographic Experts Group (.jpg)  pref
•	 Portable Network Graphics (.png)  pref
•	 Adobe Photoshop ver.CS3 (.psd)
•	 Corel Photo-Paint ver.13 / ver.X3 (.cpt)
•	 Targa Bitmap (.tga)
•	 Tagged Image File Format (.tiff)
•	 Windows Bitmap (.bmp)
•	 CompuServe Bitmap (.gif)
Description
3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material – Transfer Films are designed for use on safety garments and in athletic and casual wear. When
properly used, Scotchlite reflective material – transfer films help enhance the visibility of the wearer in nighttime or low-light conditions when
illuminated by a light source such as headlights, by returning the light back toward the original source and reaching the automobile driver’s eye.
Scotchlite reflective material – transfer films are composed of wide angle, exposed retroreflective lenses bonded to a heat activated adhesive.
Some products contain a plastic liner to protect the adhesive side that must be removed before lamination and a paper liner to protect the
retroreflective side during handling. Scotchlite reflective material – transfer films are available in home wash and industrial wash constructions.
3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material
Transfer Films
July14Technical
Data Sheet
3M™ Scotchlite™ Reflective Material
Product Number
Adhesive
(Heat Activated) Home Wash1
Industrial
Wash1
Flame
Resistant
Recommended for
Occupational Apparel2
5510 Segmented Home Wash Trim
5510M Segmented Home Wash Trim Polyester X X
5530 Segmented Industrial Wash Trim Polyester X X X
5535 Segmented Flame Resistant Trim Polyester X X X
5807 Custom Cuttable Transfer Film Polyester X X
8711 Silver Graphic-Ready Transfer Film Polyurethane X X
8712 Silver Transfer Film3 Polyurethane X X
8725 Silver Transfer Film and
8725LL Linerless Silver Transfer Film3,4 Polyester X X
8726 Silver Transfer Film and
8726LL Linerless Silver Transfer Film4 Polyester X X
8735 Flame Resistant Transfer Film Polyester X X X
8786 Fluorescent red-orange Transfer Film Polyester X
8787 Fluorescent lime-yellow Transfer Film Polyester X
9720 Silver Industrial Wash Transfer Film Polyester X X X
9740 Industrial Wash Flame Resistant Transfer Film Polyester X X X X
3M™ Scotchlite™  Reflective Material – 8710 Silver Transfer Film has been terminated. Please contact your local 3M Representative for the best
replacement product for your application.